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Educarion __

COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN NEVADA HIGH SCHOOL Las Vegas, NV

2011-Present

Community College .High School, joint high school and education program.

Graduating with Honors and 51 college credits.

SIERRA VISTA HIGH SCHOOL

2009-2011

Las Vegas, NV

Non-Weighted GPA: 3.432

Weighted GPA: 3.757

Awards __

• Presidential Award for Outstanding Academic Excellence
• Most Improved in Women's Basketball
• Varsity Coaches Award in Women's Cross Country
• Varsity Athletics Award in Women's Cross Country
• Sierra Vista Scholar Athlete
• College of Southern Nevada Deans List

2009
2009
2010
2010

2010-2011
2011

Extra-Curricular

o Women's Basketball 2009-2011
o Track and Field 2009-2011
o Cross Country 2010-2011
o DECA2010
o Student Council 2011-2012
o National Honor Society 2011-Present
o AVID tutor at Spring Valley High School 2011-Present
o Most Followers 2011

Employment History ~ _

NEW DAY CAFE

LEVI STRAUSS & CO

AEROPOSTALE

TOMMY HILFIFIGER

APRIL 2009- AUGUST 2011

NOVEMBER 2011-JANUARY 2012 (SEASONAL JOB)

APRIL 2012-AUGUST 2012

SEPTEMBER 2012- PRESENT
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